SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Crowe to Reengrossed House Bill No. 155 by Representative Hardy

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4 delete "a dog or other animal" and insert "certain breeds of dogs"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 6, delete "a dog or other animal" and insert "certain breeds of dogs" 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:
- 7 "(2)(a) The killing of a human being by a dog, which is of the pit bull or boxer breed, when the owner of the dog is reckless and criminally negligent in 8 9 confining or restraining the dog.
- 10 (b) The killing of a human being by a dog, which is of the rottweiler or Doberman breed, where the dog has been trained to attack people or animals and the 11 12 owner is reckless and criminally negligent in confining or restraining the dog."

AMENDMENT NO. 4 13

- 14 On page 3, delete lines 23 through 25 and insert the following:
- 15 "(2)(a) The inflicting of injury upon the person of another by a dog, which is of the pit bull or boxer breed, when the owner of the dog is reckless and criminally 16 17 negligent in confining or restraining the dog.
- 18 (b) The inflicting of injury upon the person of another by a dog, which is of 19 the rottweiler or Doberman breed, where the dog has been trained to attack people or animals and the owner is reckless and criminally negligent in confining or 20